
2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3) - Maryland Selected Housing Characteristics

25.0 to 29.9 percent
20.0 to 24.9 percent
15.0 to 19.9 percent
Less than 15.0 percent

GROSS RENT AS A PERCENTAGE OF 
HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1999

$1,000 to $1,499
$750 to $999
$500 to $749

GROSS RENT

$1,000 to $1,499
$700 to $999

Less than $300

$500,000 to $999,999
$1,000,000 or more
Median (dollars)

$300 to $499
$500 to $699

Less than $50,000
$50,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $149,999

$300,000 to $499,999

1.51 or more

Specified owner-occupied units

1.01 to 1.50

OCCUPANTS PER ROOM
Occupied housing units

1.00 or less

Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Electricity
Fuel oil, kerosene, etc

SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS

Bottled, tank, or LP gas
Utility gas

1

HOUSE HEATING FUEL

VEHICLES AVAILABLE
None

1999 to March 2000

5 rooms
6 rooms

1 room
2 rooms

4 rooms

ROOMS

1980 to 1989

1995 to 1998

Boat, RV, van, etc.
Mobile home

5 to 9 units
3 to 4 units
2 units

1-unit detached
1-unit attached

Total housing units
UNITS IN STRUCTURE

YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT
1999 to March 2000

Occupied housing units

No telephone service
Lacking complete kitchen facilities

VALUE

MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED 
MONTHLY OWNER COSTS
With a mortgage

30.0 to 34.9 percent
35.0 percent or more
Not computed

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services, August 2002.

10 to 19 units
20 or more units

3 rooms

YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT

2
3 or more

$150,000 to $199,999
$200,000 to $299,999

Less than 15.0 percent
15.0 to 19.9 percent

Not mortgaged
Median (dollars)

Median (dollars)

$2,000 or more
$1,500 to $1,999

SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS 
A PERCENTAGE OF HOUSEHOLD 
INCOME IN 1999

20.0 to 24.9 percent
25.0 to 29.9 percent
30.0 to 34.9 percent
35.0 percent or more
Not computed

Specified renter-occupied units

1990 to 1994

1970 to 1979
1960 to 1969
1940 to 1959
1939 or earlier

7 rooms
8 rooms
9 or more rooms 
Median (rooms)

1995 to 1998
1990 to 1994
1980 to 1989
1970 to 1979
1969 or earlier

Coal or coke
Wood
Solar energy
Other fuel
No fuel used

Less than $200
$200 to $299
$300 to $499

$1,500  or more
No cash rent
Median (dollars)

Mean (rooms)

Mean (dollars)

Mean (dollars)

52,972

32,189
6,389
2,570
2,687
2,714
2,554

2,367
7

1,495

10,661

750
3,015
3,814
6,877
8,396
5,766

13,693

303
998

4,191
7,160

10,666
12,614

7,269
4,833
4,938

5.80
5.88

49,726

8,280
12,771

8,044
8,627
5,719
6,285

4,684
15,763
18,996
10,283

10,329
1,826

17,781
17,455

42
1,772

12
378
131

200
212

1,184

49,726
49,174

453
99

27,740

785
9,503

10,772
4,070
2,032

494
55
29

18,586

872
2,493

113

6,030
6,700
1,740

638

9,154
$989

$271

10,737
4,978
3,614
2,723
1,720
3,822

146

16,742

1,266
1,424
5,938
5,674
1,242

345
31

822
$482

4,044
2,808
2,325
1,749

959
3,847
1,010

$115,000

PercentNumberPercentNumber
100.00 100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

(X)
(X)

(X)

(X)
(X)

(X)

60.77
12.06

4.85
5.07
5.12
4.82
2.82
4.47
0.01

1.42

7.20
12.98
15.85
10.88

5.69

20.13
25.85

0.57
1.88
7.91

13.52
20.14
23.81
13.72

9.12
9.32

(X)
(X)

16.65
25.68
16.18
17.35
11.50
12.64

0.26

20.77
3.67

35.76
35.10

0.08
3.56
0.02
0.02

9.42
31.70
38.20
20.68

0.43
2.38

0.40

98.89
0.91
0.20

2.83
34.26
38.83
14.67

7.33
1.78
0.20
0.10

67.00
0.41
3.14
8.99

21.74
24.15

6.27
2.30

33.00

38.71
17.95
13.03

9.82
6.20

13.78
0.53

7.56
8.51

35.47
33.89

7.42
2.06
0.19
4.91

24.15
16.77
13.89
10.45

5.73
22.98

6.03

$471

$129,058

 
Washington County    Total
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25.0 to 29.9 percent
20.0 to 24.9 percent
15.0 to 19.9 percent
Less than 15.0 percent

GROSS RENT AS A PERCENTAGE OF 
HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1999

$1,000 to $1,499
$750 to $999
$500 to $749

GROSS RENT

$1,000 to $1,499
$700 to $999

Less than $300

$500,000 to $999,999
$1,000,000 or more
Median (dollars)

$300 to $499
$500 to $699

Less than $50,000
$50,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $149,999

$300,000 to $499,999

1.51 or more

Specified owner-occupied units

1.01 to 1.50

OCCUPANTS PER ROOM
Occupied housing units

1.00 or less

Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Electricity
Fuel oil, kerosene, etc

SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS

Bottled, tank, or LP gas
Utility gas

1

HOUSE HEATING FUEL

VEHICLES AVAILABLE
None

1999 to March 2000

5 rooms
6 rooms

1 room
2 rooms

4 rooms

ROOMS

1980 to 1989

1995 to 1998

Boat, RV, van, etc.
Mobile home

5 to 9 units
3 to 4 units
2 units

1-unit detached
1-unit attached

Total housing units
UNITS IN STRUCTURE

YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT
1999 to March 2000

Occupied housing units

No telephone service
Lacking complete kitchen facilities

VALUE

MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED 
MONTHLY OWNER COSTS
With a mortgage

30.0 to 34.9 percent
35.0 percent or more
Not computed

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services, August 2002.

10 to 19 units
20 or more units

3 rooms

YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT

2
3 or more

$150,000 to $199,999
$200,000 to $299,999

Less than 15.0 percent
15.0 to 19.9 percent

Not mortgaged
Median (dollars)

Median (dollars)

$2,000 or more
$1,500 to $1,999

SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS 
A PERCENTAGE OF HOUSEHOLD 
INCOME IN 1999

20.0 to 24.9 percent
25.0 to 29.9 percent
30.0 to 34.9 percent
35.0 percent or more
Not computed

Specified renter-occupied units

1990 to 1994

1970 to 1979
1960 to 1969
1940 to 1959
1939 or earlier

7 rooms
8 rooms
9 or more rooms 
Median (rooms)

1995 to 1998
1990 to 1994
1980 to 1989
1970 to 1979
1969 or earlier

Coal or coke
Wood
Solar energy
Other fuel
No fuel used

Less than $200
$200 to $299
$300 to $499

$1,500  or more
No cash rent
Median (dollars)

Mean (rooms)

Mean (dollars)

Mean (dollars)

37,573

19,527
5,922
2,257
2,514
2,566
2,354

1,066
4

1,363

8,564

422
1,938
2,272
4,422
5,499
4,194

10,261

272
901

3,603
5,606
7,293
8,958
4,760
3,039
3,140

35,265

6,569
9,643
5,684
5,663
3,455
4,250

4,141
12,625
12,724

5,775

9,882
745

11,894
11,737

14
543

1
348
101

90
138

1,099

35,265
34,862

326
77

18,444

565
7,066
7,249
2,237
1,042

245
25
15

12,119

591
1,683

76

4,131
4,287
1,036

315

6,325

7,178
3,447
2,297
1,799
1,125
2,488

111

14,200

1,195
1,313
5,236
4,742

941
254

25
494

3,392
2,313
2,016
1,520

807
3,483

670

PercentNumberPercentNumber
100.00 100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

(X)

(X)

51.97
15.76

6.01
6.69
6.83
6.26
3.63
2.84
0.01

1.12

6.05
11.77
14.64
11.16

5.16

22.79
27.31

0.72
2.40
9.59

14.92
19.41
23.84
12.67

8.09
8.36

(X)

18.63
27.35
16.12
16.06

9.80
12.05

0.29

28.02
2.11

33.73
33.28

0.04
1.54
0.00
0.00

11.74
35.80
36.08
16.38

0.39
3.12

0.25

98.86
0.92
0.22

3.07
38.31
39.30
12.13

5.65
1.33
0.13
0.08

65.71
0.41
3.20
9.13

22.40
23.24

5.62
1.71

34.29

38.92
18.69
12.45

9.75
6.10

13.49
0.60

8.41
9.24

36.87
33.40

6.63
1.79
0.18
3.48

23.89
16.29
14.20
10.70

5.68
24.53

4.72

5.71

$466

$122,253
(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

       Washington County       InsidePFA

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)
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25.0 to 29.9 percent
20.0 to 24.9 percent
15.0 to 19.9 percent
Less than 15.0 percent

GROSS RENT AS A PERCENTAGE OF 
HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1999

$1,000 to $1,499
$750 to $999
$500 to $749

GROSS RENT

$1,000 to $1,499
$700 to $999

Less than $300

$500,000 to $999,999
$1,000,000 or more
Median (dollars)

$300 to $499
$500 to $699

Less than $50,000
$50,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $149,999

$300,000 to $499,999

1.51 or more

Specified owner-occupied units

1.01 to 1.50

OCCUPANTS PER ROOM
Occupied housing units

1.00 or less

Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Electricity
Fuel oil, kerosene, etc

SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS

Bottled, tank, or LP gas
Utility gas

1

HOUSE HEATING FUEL

VEHICLES AVAILABLE
None

1999 to March 2000

5 rooms
6 rooms

1 room
2 rooms

4 rooms

ROOMS

1980 to 1989

1995 to 1998

Boat, RV, van, etc.
Mobile home

5 to 9 units
3 to 4 units
2 units

1-unit detached
1-unit attached

Total housing units
UNITS IN STRUCTURE

YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT
1999 to March 2000

Occupied housing units

No telephone service
Lacking complete kitchen facilities

VALUE

MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED 
MONTHLY OWNER COSTS
With a mortgage

30.0 to 34.9 percent
35.0 percent or more
Not computed

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services, August 2002.

10 to 19 units
20 or more units

3 rooms

YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT

2
3 or more

$150,000 to $199,999
$200,000 to $299,999

Less than 15.0 percent
15.0 to 19.9 percent

Not mortgaged
Median (dollars)

Median (dollars)

$2,000 or more
$1,500 to $1,999

SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS 
A PERCENTAGE OF HOUSEHOLD 
INCOME IN 1999

20.0 to 24.9 percent
25.0 to 29.9 percent
30.0 to 34.9 percent
35.0 percent or more
Not computed

Specified renter-occupied units

1990 to 1994

1970 to 1979
1960 to 1969
1940 to 1959
1939 or earlier

7 rooms
8 rooms
9 or more rooms 
Median (rooms)

1995 to 1998
1990 to 1994
1980 to 1989
1970 to 1979
1969 or earlier

Coal or coke
Wood
Solar energy
Other fuel
No fuel used

Less than $200
$200 to $299
$300 to $499

$1,500  or more
No cash rent
Median (dollars)

Mean (rooms)

Mean (dollars)

Mean (dollars)

15,399

12,662
467
313
173
148
200

1,301
3

132

2,097

328
1,077
1,542
2,455
2,897
1,572

3,432

31
97

588
1,554
3,373
3,656
2,509
1,794
1,798

14,461

1,711
3,128
2,360
2,964
2,264
2,035

543
3,138
6,272
4,508

447
1,081
5,887
5,718

29
1,229

11
30
30

110
74
85

14,461
14,312

127
22

9,296

220
2,437
3,523
1,833

990
249

30
14

6,467

281
810

37

1,899
2,413

704
323

2,829

3,559
1,531
1,317

924
595

1,334
35

2,542

72
111
702
932
301

91
6

328

652
495
309
229
152
364
340

PercentNumberPercentNumber
100.00 100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

(X)

(X)

82.23
3.03
2.04
1.13
0.96
1.30
0.85
8.45
0.02

2.13

10.01
15.94
18.81
10.21

6.99

13.62
22.29

0.20
0.63
3.82

10.09
21.90
23.74
16.29
11.65
11.67

(X)

11.83
21.63
16.32
20.49
15.66
14.07

0.21

3.09
7.48

40.71
39.54

0.20
8.50
0.08
0.08

3.75
21.70
43.37
31.17

0.51
0.59

0.76

98.97
0.88
0.15

2.36
26.22
37.90
19.71
10.65

2.68
0.32
0.15

69.57
0.39
3.03
8.71

20.43
25.96

7.57
3.48

30.43

38.29
16.47
14.17

9.94
6.40

14.35
0.38

2.81
4.38

27.62
36.65
11.84

3.56
0.24

12.90

25.63
19.49
12.15

9.01
5.99

14.33
13.38

6.29

$498

$142,560
(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

            Washington County       OutsidePFA

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)


